

**CS No. 170/2020**  
**Jaiwanti Vs. Kanta Gurnani**

**12.03.2020**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Notice be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/authorised courier/speed post for **31.07.2020**.

**(CHETNA SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**12.03.2020**