

**CS No. 170/21**  
**Jayawanti VS Kanta Gurnani & Anr.**  
**18.03.2021**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 and 3 in person.

Both defendants submits that they are also representing defendant no.1.

They also submits that their sister i.e defendant no.4 resides at Kanpur and her address is H.no. 122/699, Sindhi colony, Shastri Nagar, Kanpur-5.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for service of defendant no.4 at her new address on PF, RC and courier and also directed to file amended memo of parties.

Both the defendants submits that they have not received copy of the paper book. Plaintiff is directed to furnish the copy of the same to the defendant against receipt at their new addresses i.e defendant no.2 Sh. Anand Gurnani, H no. 345, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028, M.No-9868226565 and defendant no.4 Sh. N D Gurnani, B-176, IInd Floor, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028, M.no 9868115050.

Defendant can file WS within prescribed period with advance copy being supplied to opposing party.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.07.2021**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**18.03.2021**