

CS 170/20

SMT. JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.

22.03.2022

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Defendant no. 2 Anand Gurnani in person.

Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.

None for defendant no. 4.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he will be filing the replication during the course of the day.

Let the replication be filed with spare copy thereof and Ld counsel for the defendants shall be at liberty to collect the spare copy of the replication from the record.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no. 4 at her new address in terms of previous order dated 18.03.2021 on filing of PF/RC for **06.10.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.03.2022

At this stage after the matter has been taken up, Sh. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld counsel for plaintiff appeared in person in the Court and filed the replication alongwith spare copy thereof.

Put up on date fixed i.e **06.10.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.03.2022