

**CS No.170/20**  
**Smt. Jaiwanti Vs. Kanta Gurnani Etc.**

**06.10.2022**

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 to 3.

Considered last order.

Process as issued to the defendant no.4 not received back till date.  
Be awaited. In the meanwhile, plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for the service of the defendant no.4 through all prescribed modes. PF to be filed within one week from today.

Re-list the matter now on 13.03.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**06.10.2022**