

CS 170/20
SMT JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.

13.03.2023

Present: Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3
along with defendant no. 2 and 3.
None for defendant no. 4.
Process not received back till date qua defendant no.
4.

Be awaited.

In the meanwhile, fresh process be issued against
defendant no. 4 on filing of PF and RC.

Relist the matter now on **01.08.2023**.

Plaintiff is directed to remain present in person on
the next date of hearing.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2023