

**CS 170/20**  
**SMT JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.**

**01.08.2023**

Present: Sh. Loveish, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff  
Ms. Kusum Lata, Id. Counsel for the defendant no.1  
to 3.  
None for defendant no.4.

Process not received back. Be awaited. In the  
meantime, fresh process be issued to the defendant no.4 on filing  
of PF. Defendant no.4 be served through all prescribed modes as  
per CPC. If requested process as well as copy of order be given  
dasti.

Relist the matter for report/appearance of defendant  
no.4, completion of pleadings, further proceedings now on  
31.01.2024.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**01.08.2023**