

CS 170/20
SMT JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.

29.08.2023

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the applicant.

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld counsel for the plaintiff/applicant.

None for the defendants.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff/applicant has moved an application u/O 5 Rule 20 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for service of defendant no. 4 through substituted mode i.e. through publication. Considering the application, same stands allowed. Let the defendant be served by way of publication in one leading Hindi daily having circulation where the defendant no. 4 resides, as per the address in the memo of parties.

Put up for report of publication/further proceedings on merits now on date fixed i.e. on 31.01.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.08.2023