

CS No.170/20
Smt. Jaiwanti Vs. Kanta Gurnani etc.

12.03.2024

File is taken up today on receiving an application of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff for refund of publication charges.

Present : Mr. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

It is stated in the application that the Ld. Counsel deposited charges for publication from his own pocket for effecting service upon defendant no. 4 by publication in the newspaper.

It is requested that the said amount be refunded since the defendant no. 4 has already entered appearance and publication in the newspaper has not been effected.

Application is disposed off with the direction that in case the process has not been published in the newspaper, the publication charges be refunded to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff Mr. Raj Kumar Bhartiya.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. Counsel as prayed for.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. 30.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.03.2024