

CS No. 170/20
SMT JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.

30.07.2024

Present : Mr. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Kusum Lata Pincha, Ld. Counsel for the defendants along with defendants no. 2 and 3 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of the written statement, reply to the application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 of CPC and documents. He submits that his mobile number is 9868101925.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that she will send copies on WhatsApp to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let replication be filed within 30 days of receiving copy of the written statement, after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

The application of defendants under Section 151 of CPC is disposed of with the direction that efforts shall be made to decide the present case expeditiously.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 of CPC on 21.11.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.07.2024