

CS No.170/20
Smt Jaiwanti Vs. Kanta Gurnani Etc.

21.11.2024

Present : Mr. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Ms. Kusum Lata Pincha, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants alongwith defendants no. 2 and 3 in
person.

Record is perused.

The plaintiff has not valued the suit for the purpose of
jurisdiction and for the purpose of court fees.

Matter is adjourned.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for bringing on record the
valuation of the suit for the purpose of jurisdiction and court fees.

The plaintiff is also directed to pay the appropriate court
fees depending on the valuation assigned by the plaintiff.

In case the same is not done by the next date of hearing,
the plaint shall be liable for rejection.

To come up on 09.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.11.2024