

CS No. 170/20
SMT. JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.

09.01.2025

Present : Mr. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.

Ms. Kusum Lata Pincha, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants along with defendants no. 2 and 3 in
person.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.
4 has been filed on 04.01.2025.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that
replication has been filed belatedly and therefore cannot be taken
on record.

She also submits that she has not received the copy
of the application of the plaintiff under Order 33 Rule 1 of CPC
for exemption from payment of court fees.

On asking by the court, she submits that her email
address is adv_k.pincha@yahoo.com.

The plaintiff is directed to email the copy of the
above application to Ld. Counsel for the defendants at the above
address.

To come up for arguments on the said application on
20.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.01.2025