

CS No. 170/20
SMT JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Bhartiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld. Counsel for defendants along
with defendant no. 2 and 3 in person.

Record reveals that one application u/O 33 Rule 1 of
CPC is moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Let the relevant report regarding the financial status
of plaintiff be called from concerned SDM.

To come up for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.12.2025