

CS 170/20

SMT JAIWANTI Vs. KANTA GURNANI ETC.

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Plaintiff through VC.

Defendant No.2 & 3 in person.

Mr. Naveen, SDM Office, Rohini is present.

As per the report received from SDM office plaintiff is not residing at the property situated in Sector-4, Rohini, New Delhi. Plaintiff is directed to furnish her correct address so that report regarding her financial status can be called.

In pursuance to query from parties, this court is of considered opinion that there is an element of settlement between the parties and hence matter is referred to Mediation Center for exploring the possibility of settlement on 07.04.2026.

Now to come up for confirmation of settlement/further proceedings on 30.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.03.2026